10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

May 19, 1989 INTRODUCED BY: Gary Grant

0045H/GG/rr
PROPOSED NO.: 89 - 343

ORDINANCE NO. 8 9 %2

AN ORDINANCE making an appropriation to
several agencies for the purpose of
paying for goods or services planned
but not delivered or not paid for
during the previous fiscal year, and
amending Ordinance No. 8802, Sections
8, 16, 23, 24, 31, 34, 37, 40, 50, and
51.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. Appropriations of $147,000 to council
administrator office; $32,000 to budgets; $60,363 to planning and
community development; $21,011 to executive administration;
$50,056 to superior court; $85,409 to youth services; $789,886 to
special programs; $27,081 to assessments; $7,073 to adult
detention; and $6,731 to human resources/administration are
hereby approved and adopted from the Current Expense Fund balance.

SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 8802, Section 8, as amended, is
hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the

following:

COUNCIL ADMINISTRATOR - From the Current Expense Fund theré

is hereby appropriated to:

Council Administrator $147,000

SECTION 3. Ordinance No. 8802, Section 16, as amended, 1is
hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the
following:

" BUDGETS - From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby

appropriated to:
Budgets $ 32,000




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

8Yo2

SECTION 4. Ordinance No. 8802, Section 23, as amended, is
hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the

following:

PLANNING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - CX - From the Current

Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:
Planning and Community Development - CX $ 60,363
SECTION 5. Ordinance No. 8802, Section 24, as amended, is
hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the
following:

EXECUTIVE ADMINISTRATION - From the Current Expense Fund

there is hereby appropriated to:
Executive Administration $ 21,011
SECTION 6. Ordinance No. 8802, Section 31, as amended, is
hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the

following:

SUPERIOR COURT - From the Current Expense Fund there is

hereby appropriated to:
Superior Court | $ 50,056
SECTION 7. Ordinance No. 8802, Section 34, as amended, is
hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting. therein the
following:

YOUTH SERVICES - From the Current Expense Fund there is

hereby appropriated to:
Youth Services $ 85,4009.
SECTION 8. Ordinance No. 8802, Section 37, as amended, is
hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the

following:

SPECIAL PROGRAMS - From the Current Expense Fund there is

hereby appropriated to:
Special Programs $789,886

0045H/GG/rr(05-19-89) -2-




10

11

12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

8982

SECTION 9., Ordinance No. 8802, Section 40, as amended, 1is
hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the
following:

ASSESSMENTS - From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby

appropriated to:
Assessments $ 27,081

SECTION 10. Ordinance No. 8802, Section 50, as amended, 1is

hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the

following:

ADULT DETENTION - From the Current Expense Fund there is

hereby appropriated to:
Adult Detention $ 7,073
SECTION 11. Ordinance No. 8802, Section 51, as amended, 1is

hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the

following:

DHR/ADMINISTRATION - From the Current Expense Fund there is

hereby appropriated to:

Department of Human Resources/Administration $ 6,731
' (3
INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this /fr{ day
of  MWary , 19€9 .
/4
PASSED this LTt day of U, , 192§i§.
[4
KN COUNCIL
KING COUNT NASHIﬂGTON
=5 : ://’/‘ (A
Chairman
ATTEST:
~7¢Te#W of the Council
APPROVED this 67&A day of June , 1999 .

AN

13 m\ L3
King County Executive'

0045H/GG/rr(05-19-89) -3~




